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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1834 AWD 1896—continued.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of 'the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
18th July, 1903;

ANTHRAX.

1 Bounties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Essex

Kent

Lancaster

Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey ...

Monmouth

Northampton

Somerset

Wilts

York, East Biding
ft

„ West Riding

SCOTLAND.

Aberdeen ... • ...

Dumfries ,

Fife 1.. • ...

Lanark

TOTAL ...

Outbreaks
reported.

No.

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

...

2

1

1

1

1

1 '

16

Animals
Attacked.

No.

2

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

2

1

• 1

I

2

1

1

21

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCYV

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

. .. -

ENGLAND.
"

Bedford ... * •

Isle of Ely

London

Warwick

TOTA.L

Out-
breaks

reported.

No.

2

3

34
f

39

Animals
which

remained
Diseased
at the
end of
the pre-

vious
Week.

No.

1

7

...

2

10

Animals
reported
during

the
Week
as At-
tacked.

Nc.

i

2

A

48

3

1

-

58

*Por convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
Worcestershire, Stoc&port in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

i

Period.

i

Week ended July 18, 1903 ...

( 1902 •...
1901
1900

fotal for 29 weeks, 1903

( 1902
1901 • ...
1900

Anthrax.

|
No.

16

7 -
9

12

475

411
380
325

' «3
' &

"a

No.

' 21

7
18
25

746

672
638
538

Foot-
and- Month

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

... i

...

1
-12

9

]

j

"f

No.

•-

...

120
669
123

Glandera
(including

Farcy).

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

•No.

39

23
' 27

795

641
738
611

|
No.

58

40
' "36
"35

1,303

1,159
1,254
1,044

Rabies.

Oases-
Confirmed.

f
No.

"...

....

12
1

«>

No.

...

...

11
1

Swine- Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

k'
s.

No.

27

48
100
54

960

1,029
2,385
1,331

"I1!5

*C J3 u Q}

No

302

25.3
451
442

4,755

4,771
11,557
13,834

NOTE.—The figures for the current Tear are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture, 21st July, 1903.


