DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896—continued. RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 18th July, 1903.

ANTHRAX.				GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).							
Counties (incl Boroughs th			Outbreaks reported.	Animals Attacked.						Animals which	Animals
ENGLAND.			No.	No.	Counties Borough	ling : ein*)	Out- breaks	remained Diseased at the			
Devon	•••		1 .	2				reported.	end of the pre- vious Week.	Week	
Essex	•••		· 1	1							
Kent	•••	•••	1	1	,	· · · · · ·					
Lancaster	•••	<i></i> .	3	4	ENC	ENGLAND.				No.	Nc.
Lincoln, Parts of	Lind	sey	1	1	Bedford			•••		1	
Mormouth	•••	[1	1	Isle of Ely	•••	•••		2	7	2
Northampton			1	1		••• •	•••	•••	_	•	_
Somerset	•••			1	Essex	***	•••	•••	3	***	4
Wilts	•••		2	2	London	***	***	•••	34	***	48
York, East Ridin	g		1	1	Middlesex	•••	***	•••	,	•••	3 .
" West Ridir	·g		. 1	• 1	Surrey Warwick	•••	•••	••		2	 1
SOOTLA	ND.	1				•					
Aberdeen	٠		1	1							
Dumfries ,	•••		1	2							•
F1fe	:	·	1 .	1				'			
Lanark	··-		٠	` 1							
TOTAL			16	21	T	OTAL			39	10	58

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

:	An	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.		Swine-Fever.	
Period.		loked.		oked.		, LCE ed.	Cases Confirmed.			ghtered sed or to In-	
	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Dogs	Other Animals.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to Infection.	
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	Νο	
Week ended July 18, 1903	. 16	. 21			39	58			27	302	
Corresponding week in $\begin{cases} 1902 \\ 1901 \\ 1900 \end{cases}$. 9	7 18 25	•••	•••	. 23 27 23	36 36 35		:::	48 100 54	253 451 442	
Total for 29 weeks, 1903	475	746			795	1,303	·	 .	960	4,755	
Corresponding period in \(\begin{pmatrix} 1902 & \\ 1901 & \\ 1900 & \\ \\ \ \end{pmatrix} \]	380	672 538 538	1 ·12 9	120 669 123	641 738 611	1,159 1,254 1,044	12 1 	11 1 	1,029 2,385 1,331	4,771 11,557 13,834	

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture, 21st July, 1903.